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LAWS OF MALAYSIA

Act A1626

SUPPLY ACT 2021

An Act to apply a sum from the Consolidated Fund for the service
of the year 2021 and to appropriate that sum for the service of
that year.

ENACTED by the Parliament of Malaysia as follows:

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2021.

Issue and appropriation for the service of the year 2021

2. The issue of a sum not exceeding one hundred and sixty-four
billion one hundred and six million six hundred and
fifty-six thousand eight hundred ringgit (RM164,106,656,800)
from the Consolidated Fund for the service of the year 2021
is hereby authorized and that sum is appropriated for the purposes
specified in the Schedule.



Purpose
B. 1
B. 2
B. 3
B. 4
B. 5
B. 6
B. 7
B. 8
B. 9
B. 10
B. 11
B. 12
B. 13
B. 14
B. 20
B. 21
B. 22
B. 23
B. 24
B. 25
B. 26
B. 27

Laws of Malaysia
SCHEDULE

Title

Parliament of Malaysia

Keeper of Rulers’ Seal Office
National Audit Department
Election Commission

Public Services Commission
Prime Minister’s Department
Public Service Department
Attorney General’s Chambers
Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission
Treasury

Treasury General Services
Contribution to Statutory Funds
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Ministry of National Unity

Ministry of Plantation Industries and
Commodities

Ministry of Agriculture and Food
Industries

Ministry of Rural Development

Ministry of Energy and Natural
Resources

Ministry of International Trade and
Industry

Ministry of Domestic Trade and
Consumer Affairs

Ministry of Entrepreneur Development
and Cooperatives

Ministry of Works

Act A1626

Amount
(RM)

145,353,000
2,500,000
158,105,900
200,000,000
39,864,900
4,472,882,000
1,434,173,700
178,000,000
299,111,600
4,547,258,900
14,891,440,200
1,590,338,200
703,128,300
320,337,400
476,665,900

3,277,853,300

3,533,304,400
1,064,364,000

582,338,300

1,084,554,500

192,450,000

1,260,407,200



Purpose
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28
30

31
32
33
40
42
43

45
46
47

48

60

62

63

64

Supply

Title

Ministry of Transport

Ministry of Science, Technology and
Innovation

Ministry of Tourism, Arts and Culture
Ministry of Federal Territories
Ministry of Environment and Water
Education Service Commission
Ministry of Health

Ministry of Housing and Local
Government

Ministry of Youth and Sports
Ministry of Human Resources

Ministry of Communications and
Multimedia

Ministry of Women, Family and
Community Development

Ministry of Defence
Ministry of Home Affairs
Ministry of Education

Ministry of Higher Education

TotAL

Amount
(RM)

1,877,499,100
510,195,600

986,618,000
256,312,000
551,794,400
17,542,600
27,223,685,300
3,230,066,300

614,136,800
823,755,800
1,197,464,900

2,458,914,000

11,355,404,800
13,693,895,800
47,270,939,700

11,584,000,000

164,106,656,800




